
 
 

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS 
 

Office of the Registrar 

INSTITUTION: 

University College – Dublin, Ireland 

July 2011 

 

FULL PROGRAM: 
 

 30 ECTS per semester 

 ICIP (full year students) 
 

 

CREDIT CONVERSION: 
 

 A course that carries at least 5 credits is considered a full unit Holy Cross course 

 A course that carries at least 15 credits will be listed as 2 Holy Cross courses 
 

 

GRADE CONVERSION: 
 

Host Grade HC Grade 

3.8+ A 

3.6-3.7 A- 

3.4-3.5 B+ 

3.2-3.3 B 

3.0-3.1 B- 

2.8-2.9 C+ 

2.6-2.7 C 

2.4-2.5 C- 

2.2-2.3 D+ 

2.0-2.1 D 

1.99 & below F 
 

 


