

Office of the Registrar

University College Dublin, Ireland July 2011

## **FULL PROGRAM:**

30 ECTS per semester ICIP (full year students)

## **CREDIT CONVERSION:**

A course that carries at least 5 credits is considered a full unit Holy Cross course A course that carries at least 15 credits will be listed as 2 Holy Cross courses

## **GRADE CONVERSION:**

Host Grade	HC Grade
3.8+	A
3.6-3.7	A-
3.4-3.5	B+
3.2-3.3	В
3.0-3.1	B-
2.8-2.9	C+
2.6-2.7	С
2.4-2.5	C-
2.2-2.3	D+
2.0-2.1	D
1.99 & below	F